Total / Q3 2016 3 $(42,728) (2.6) $240 $0.73

Interest Rate Swaps
As of Dec 31, 2016

Years to Maturity

Notional

Amount

($ MM) 4
Pay

Rate 5

Receive

Rate 6

Average

Maturity
(Years) 7

≤ 3 Years $19,775 1.16% 0.92% 1.5

> 3 to ≤ 5 7,450 1.62% 0.91% 4.0

> 5 to ≤ 7 4,725 1.89% 0.91% 5.9

> 7 to ≤ 10 3,325 1.90% 0.91% 9.2

> 10 1,900 2.64% 0.91% 13.8

Total / Wtd Avg $37,175 1.48% 0.92% 3.9

As of Sept 30, 2016

Total / Wtd Avg $34,150 1.52% 0.78% 3.5

We seek to maintain our net book value within reasonable bands over a
range of interest rate scenarios through disciplined risk management

12

Duration Risk

1. Duration is a model estimate of interest rate sensitivity measured in years as of a point in time. The sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous parallel shift in
interest rates and, consequently, does not include the potential impact of ongoing portfolio rebalancing actions

2. Durations are expressed in years. Liability and hedge durations are expressed in asset unit equivalents
3. Mortgage assets include net TBA position. 15-year MBS position includes 20-year fixed rate MBS, ARM, CMO, CRT and non-agency securities

Duration Gap Sensitivity 1,2

As of Dec 31, 2016

Rates Duration Rates

- 100 bps 12/31/2016 + 100 bps

Mortgage Assets: 3

30-Year MBS 3.4 5.4 6.4

15-Year MBS 2.9 3.6 3.9

Total Mortgage Assets 3.3 4.9 5.6

Liabilities and Hedges (3.7) (3.6) (3.6)

Net Duration Gap (0.4) 1.3 2.1

As of Sept 30, 2016

Net Duration Gap (1.4) 0.3 2.1

Financial Results

1. TBAs are reported in derivative assets/liabilities in the above balance sheet at their net carrying value (fair value less cost basis)
2. Tangible net book value “at risk” leverage is calculated as sum of MBS repurchase agreements, FHLB advances, net payable/receivable for investment securities not yet settled, net TBA dollar roll position (at cost) and debt

of consolidated variable interest entities (“other debt”) divided by the sum of total stockholders’ equity less goodwill and other intangible assets and the fair value of investments in REIT equity securities. Tangible “at risk”